



\$~52

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ RFA 1185/2025, CM APPL. 81944/2025, CM APPL. 81945/2025  
SH. AKASH BANSAL & ORS. ....Appellants

Through: Mr. Viraat Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

AJAY CHAUDHARY & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI**

% **ORDER**  
**23.12.2025**

At request made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellants, who is stated to have travelled to Patna due to some family emergency, re-notify on 23<sup>rd</sup> January 2026.

**ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J**

**DECEMBER 23, 2025/ak**