



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 1185/2025 & CM APPL. 81945/2025**
SH. AKASH BANSAL & ORS.Appellant
Through: **Ms. Sonali Handa, Advocate**
(through vc)

versus

AJAY CHAUDHARY & ORS.Respondent
Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.05.2026**

1. In terms of Notification No.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026, the cases fixed for 28.05.2026, are being taken up today.
2. This matter is listed for completion of service.
3. Registry is directed to requisition the Trial Court Record duly paginated and book-marked in accordance with the rules of the High Court positively before the next date. Once TCR (online) is received, concerned dealing will report in office noting to this effect.
4. On appellant's filing PF within four weeks, issue notice to respondents, by all permissible modes including electronic modes, returnable on 18.11.2026.

REGISTRAR

MAY 29, 2026

vk